

H  
ITEM NO.117(M)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4293 OF 2003

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELU RAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4294 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.for

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are informed that the sole respondent has died.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file the application for substitution. When such an application is filed, notice shall go to the proposed legal representatives.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( S.S.R.Krishna)  
Court Master