

( IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4293 & 4294 OF 2003

RAM PHAL & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TELU RAM (DEAD)

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants prays and is granted further time of six weeks for filing proof of service on legal representatives of deceased respondent. In default, the Civil Appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 7, 2011.  
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4293 & 4294 OF 2003

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELU RAM (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 07/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants prays and is granted

further time of six weeks for filing proof of service  
on legal representatives of deceased respondent. In  
default, the Civil Appeals shall stand dismissed  
without further reference to the Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)