

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.No.5 & 6 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4293 OF 2003

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELU RAM (DEAD) Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)With
I.A.No.5 & 6 in C.A. No. 4294 of 2003
(For restoration & c/delay in filing application for restoration and
office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh Gulia,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite six weeks' time peremptorily granted
by this Court on 07.03.2011, counsel for the appellants
has not filed proof of service on LRs of deceased Sole
Respondent who is reported to be expired on 09.10.2008.
Consequently, the I.As are dismissed for non-compliance
of the order dated 07.03.2011.

[Madhu Bala] [S.S.R.Krishna]
Court Master Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 & 6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4293 OF 2003

RAM PHAL & ORS.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

TELU RAM (DEAD)

... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4294 OF 2003

O R D E R

Despite six weeks' time peremptorily granted by this Court on 07.03.2011, counsel for the appellants has not filed proof of service on LRs of deceased Sole Respondent who is reported to be expired on 09.10.2008. Consequently, the I.As are dismissed for non-compliance of the order dated 07.03.2011.

NEW DELHI
5TH MAY, 2014

.....J.
[V. GOPALA GOWDA]